CH \$265.00 9746744

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM822299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KLDiscovery Ontrack, LLC		10/13/2021	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLDiscovery Ontrack, LLC	
Street Address:	9023 Columbine Road	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55347	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	97467448	KLDISCOVERY	
Serial Number:	97120696	KLD	
Serial Number:	90817887	NEBULA SINGULARITY	
Serial Number:	90817884	NEBULA ENTERPRISE	
Serial Number:	90817880	NEBULA PORTABLE	
Serial Number:	88141783	ONTRACK	
Registration Number:	6193118	READYSUITE	
Registration Number:	6029691	KLDISCOVERY	
Registration Number:	5604318	NEBULA	
Registration Number:	1717817	ONTRACK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:trademark.mpl@stinson.comCorrespondent Name:Joel D. Leviton, Stinson LLPAddress Line 1:50 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008125 FRAME: 0091

900784086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2070706.0130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel D. Leviton
SIGNATURE:	/Joel D. Leviton/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=20211013 Delaware SOS Certificate of Conversion KLDiscovery Ontrack, LLC#page1.tif source=20211013 Delaware SOS Certificate of Conversion KLDiscovery Ontrack, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008125 FRAME: 0092





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MINNESOTA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "KLDISCOVERY ONTRACK, LLC" TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 1:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

6305393 8100F SR# 20213502244

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204482970

Date: 10-22-21

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008125 FRAME: 0093

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:48 PM 10/13/2021 FILED 01:51 PM 10/13/2021 SR 20213502244 - File Number 6305393

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF KLDISCOVERY ONTRACK, LLC (a Minnesota limited liability company) KLDISCOVERY ONTRACK, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

The undersigned, a natural person of full age, for the purpose of converting KLDiscovery Ontrack, LLC a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Converting Company"), to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby adopt the following Certificate of Conversion.

- 1. The Converting Company first formed as a limited liability company on August 19, 2015.
- 2. The jurisdiction where the Converting Company first formed is Minnesota.
- 3. The jurisdiction of the Converting Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Minnesota.
- 4. The name of the Converting Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is KLDiscovery Ontrack, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is KLDiscovery Ontrack, LLC.
- 6. The conversion shall be effective on October 13, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Converting Company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of October 13, 2021.

> Christopher J. Weiler Christopher J. Weiler

TRADEMARK REEL: 008125 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 07/06/2023